Sunday

7

10:00 Church Service (TH)
11:30 Sunday Stretches (FC)
2:00 Netflix Series:

The Crown (TH)
3:30 Creative Corner (HR)
7:00 Hymn Sing (TH)

14

10:00 Trivia (TH)

11:30 Sunday Stretches (FC)

2:30 Church with Salvation
Sounds (TH)

4:00 Monopoly (C)

21

10:00 Church Service (TH)
11:30 Sunday Stretches (FC)
2:00 You Be the Judge (L)
3:30 Andre Rieu Concert (TH)
7:00 Hymn Sing (TH)

28

10:00 Church Service (TH)
11:30 Sunday Stretches (FC)
2:00 Musical Chairs (FC)
3:30 Virtual Korea Tour (TH)

Monday

1 Traditions Alive Vendor@10
10:00 West Balance Class (FC)
10:15 Neighbourhood Time

10:45 East Balance Class (FC)
11:15 Java Music (L)

2:00 Playing Pool with Bill (FL)
3:30 Word Games (TH)

6:30 Quarter Bingo with Jim (HR)

8 Total Solar Eclipse Today
Toronto Blue Jays Day
10:00 RC Communion (TH)
2:00 Bowling (East Hallway)
3:30 Word Association (TH)
4:45 Manicures (HR)
6:30 Quarter Bingo with Jim (HR)
7:00 Toronto Blue Jays Opening
Game on TV (TH)

15 Volunteer Appreciation
Week

10:00 West Balance Class (FC)
10:15 Neighborhood Time

10:45 East Balance Class (FC)
11:15 Baking: Coffee Cake (HR)
2:00 Games in Fireside Lounge
3:30 Word Games

22 Earth Day

10:00 RC Communion (TH)
11:00 Earth Day Facts (L)
2:00 Curling (FC)
3:30 Garbage Pick Up
(Meet in café)
6:30 Quarter Bingo with Jim (HR)

29 Cathy’s Jewelry @10-2
on Main Street

10:00 West Balance Class (FC)
10:15 Neighbourhood Time
10:45 East Balance Class (FC)
11:15 Baking (HR)
2:00 Walking Bingo (C)
3:00 Entertainment with

The Pacemakers (C)
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Tuesday

2 Bookmobile @ 2pm
10:00 Women'’s Fitness (FC)
10:30 Plant Club (HR)

10:45 Men’s Fitness (FC)
11:00 Chaplain’s Chats (CH)
2:00 Name That Song (C)
3:30 Wine Club (C)

6:30 Independent Euchre (C)

9

10:00 Women’s Fitness (FC)

10:30 Plant Club (HR)

10:45 Men’s Fitness (FC)

11:00 Chaplain’s Chats (CH)

2:00 Party 4 Parkinson’s
Fundraiser Event (C)

4:00 Wine Club (HR)

6:30 Independent Euchre (C)

16 Bookmobile @ 2pm

10:00 Women'’s Fitness (FC)

10:30 Plant Club (HR)

10:45 Men’s Fitness (FC)

11:00 Chaplain’s Chats (CH)

2:00 Entertainment with
Aiden Purnell (C)

3:30 Wine Club (C)

6:30 Independent Euchre (C)

23

10:00 Women’s Fitness (FC)

10:30 Plant Club (HR)

10:45 Men’s Fitness (FC)

11:00 Chaplain’s Chats (CH)

2:30 Entertainment with Bill
On Egerton

3:30 Wine Club (C)

6:30 Independent Euchre (C)

30 Bookmobile @ 2pm
10:00 Women’s Fitness (FC)
10:30 Plant Club (HR)

10:45 Men’s Fitness (FC)
11:00 Chaplain’s Chats (CH)
2:00 Lets Travel (HR)

3:30 Wine Club (C)

7:00 Just Sing Choir (TH)

Wednesday

3
10:00
10:30
2:00
2:00

3:00
3:30
6:30
6:45

10
10:00
10:30
2:00
2:00
3:00
3:30

6:30

17

Tai Chi (FC)

Sing Along (TH)
Bingo (HR)

Fresh Start Food
Presentation (TH)
Church Service (TH)
Jeopardy (L)
Knitting Club (L)
Pub Night (JGR)

Tai Chi (FC)
Songbird Choir (LTC)
Bingo (HR)

Food Committee (TH)

Church Service (TH)
Blank Slate Board
Game

Knitting Club (L)

10:00 Tai Chi (FC)
10:30 Songbird Choir (C)

2:00
3:00
3:30
6:30
6:45

24

Bingo (HR)

Church Service (TH)
Crazy Laws (L)
Knitting Club (L)
Pub Night (JGR)

10:00 Tai Chi (FC)

10:30
10:30
2:00
3:00

3:30
6:30

Songbird Choir (LTC)
RC Mass (TH)

Bingo (HR)

Church Service with
Communion (TH)
Men’s Club (HR)
Knitting Club (L)

Thursday

4

10:00 Coffee with a Cop (L) 10:00 Women’s Fitness (FC)
10:30 Fireside Philosophy (L)

2:15 West Balance Class (FC) 10:45 Men'’s Fitness (FC)

11:15 You Be the Judge (TH)

2:30
3:00
4:15
6:30

Patio Time

East Balance Class (FC)
Pictionary (TH)

Quarter Bingo with Jim (HR)

11 Nelly’s Comfort Shoes
11-4pm on Main Street

10:00 Golf Cart Rides
Meet in Café)
10:00 Card Making Workshop
(sign up only)
2:15 West Balance Class (FC)
3:00 East Balance Class (FC)
3:30 Praying the Rosary (CH)

18 Cameron Cards @10

10:00 Painting with Bridget (HR)
(Sign up Only)

10:30 Meditation (FC)

2:00 Painting with Bridget (HR)
(Sign Up Only)

2:15 West Balance Class (FC)

3:00 East Balance Class (FC)

6:30 Quarter Bingo (HR)

25

10:30 City of Guelph

Water Education (TH)
11:30 Board Games (C)
2:15 West Balance Class (FC)
2:30 Resident’s Council (TH)
3:00 East Balance Class (FC)

6:45 Pub Night with Casey (JGR) 6:30 Quarter Bingo with Jim

Friday

5

11:15 Bingo (HR)

2:00 Entertainment with

Grace Ingrid (C)
3:00 Happy Hour (C)

12

10:00 Women'’s Fitness (FC)
10:15 Coffee & Conversation (C)
10:45 Men'’s Fitness (FC)

11:15 Drew’s Clues (C)

2:00 Walking Club (meet in café)

3:00 Happy Hour (C)

19

10:00 Women'’s Fitness (FC)
10:30 Fireside Philosophy (L)
10:45 Men’s Fitness (FC)

11:15 Calendar Planning (HR)
2:00 Walking Club (meet in café)

3:00 Happy Hour (C)

26

10:00 Women’s Fitness (FC)

10:15 Coffee & Conversation (C)

10:45 Men'’s Fitness (FC)

12:30 Order In Lunch (sign up)
Swiss Chalet (HR)

2:00 Birthday Social with
The Remedy Band (C)

3:00 Happy Hour (C)
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Café (C)

Library (L)

Town Hall (TH)
Main Street (MS)
Fitness Centre (FC)
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Saturday

6

10:00 West Balance Class (FC)

10:45 East Balance Class (FC)

11:30 Hand Therapy (FC)

2:00 Movie Afternoon:
Groundhog Day

3:30 Volunteer Club

13

10:00 Exercise (FC)

11:00 Jokes and Riddles (TH)

2:00 Movie Afternoon (TH)
Fatherhood (

3:30 Book Club (L)

20
10:00 West Balance Class (FC)
10:45 East Balance Class (FC)
11:30 Hand Therapy (FC)
2:00 Movie Afternoon:
Apollo 13
3:30 Emma’s Visit
(West Nursing Station)

27

10:00 Exercise with Ketal (FC)
11:00 Bingo (HR)
2:00 Movie Afternoon:
True Spirit (TH)
3:30 Book Club (L)

Chapel (CH)
John Galt Room (JGR)




