

APRIL 2024

Williamsburg Neighbourhood



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1 Traditions Alive Vendor@10 10:00 West Balance Class (FC) 10:15 Neighbourhood Time 10:45 East Balance Class (FC) 11:15 Java Music (L) 2:00 Playing Pool with Bill (FL) 3:30 Word Games (TH) 6:30 Quarter Bingo with Jim (HR)	2 Bookmobile @ 2pm 10:00 Women's Fitness (FC) 10:30 Plant Club (HR) 10:45 Men's Fitness (FC) 11:00 Chaplain's Chats (CH) 2:00 Name That Song (C) 3:30 Wine Club (C) 6:30 Independent Euchre (C)	3 10:00 Tai Chi (FC) 10:30 Sing Along (TH) 2:00 Bingo (HR) 2:00 Fresh Start Food Presentation (TH) 3:00 Church Service (TH) 3:30 Jeopardy (L) 6:30 Knitting Club (L) 6:45 Pub Night (JGR)	4 10:00 Coffee with a Cop (L) 11:15 You Be the Judge (TH) 2:15 West Balance Class (FC) 2:30 Patio Time 3:00 East Balance Class (FC) 4:15 Pictionary (TH) 6:30 Quarter Bingo with Jim (HR)	5 10:00 Women's Fitness (FC) 10:30 Fireside Philosophy (L) 10:45 Men's Fitness (FC) 11:15 Bingo (HR) 2:00 Entertainment with Grace Ingrid (C) 3:00 Happy Hour (C)	10:00 West Balance Class (FC) 10:45 East Balance Class (FC) 11:30 Hand Therapy (FC) 2:00 Movie Afternoon: Groundhog Day 3:30 Volunteer Club
7 10:00 Church Service (TH) 11:30 Sunday Stretches (FC) 2:00 Netflix Series: The Crown (TH) 3:30 Creative Corner (HR) 7:00 Hymn Sing (TH)	8 Total Solar Eclipse Today Toronto Blue Jays Day 10:00 RC Communion (TH) 2:00 Bowling (East Hallway) 3:30 Word Association (TH) 4:45 Manicures (HR) 6:30 Quarter Bingo with Jim (HR) 7:00 Toronto Blue Jays Opening Game on TV (TH)	9 10:00 Women's Fitness (FC) 10:30 Plant Club (HR) 10:45 Men's Fitness (FC) 11:00 Chaplain's Chats (CH) 2:00 Party 4 Parkinson's Fundraiser Event (C) 4:00 Wine Club (HR) 6:30 Independent Euchre (C)	10 10:00 Tai Chi (FC) 10:30 Songbird Choir (LTC) 2:00 Bingo (HR) 2:00 Food Committee (TH) 3:00 Church Service (TH) 3:30 Blank Slate Board Game 6:30 Knitting Club (L)	11 Nelly's Comfort Shoes 11-4pm on Main Street 10:00 Golf Cart Rides Meet in Café) 10:00 Card Making Workshop (sign up only) 2:15 West Balance Class (FC) 3:00 East Balance Class (FC) 3:30 Praying the Rosary (CH)	10:00 Women's Fitness (FC) 10:15 Coffee & Conversation (C) 10:45 Men's Fitness (FC) 11:15 Drew's Clues (C) 2:00 Walking Club (meet in café) 3:00 Happy Hour (C)	10:00 Exercise (FC) 11:00 Jokes and Riddles (TH) 2:00 Movie Afternoon (TH) Fatherhood (3:30 Book Club (L)
14 10:00 Trivia (TH) 11:30 Sunday Stretches (FC) 2:30 Church with Salvation Sounds (TH) 4:00 Monopoly (C)	 15 Volunteer Appreciation Week 10:00 West Balance Class (FC) 10:15 Neighborhood Time 10:45 East Balance Class (FC) 11:15 Baking: Coffee Cake (HR) 2:00 Games in Fireside Lounge 3:30 Word Games 	16 Bookmobile @ 2pm 10:00 Women's Fitness (FC) 10:30 Plant Club (HR) 10:45 Men's Fitness (FC) 11:00 Chaplain's Chats (CH) 2:00 Entertainment with Aiden Purnell (C) 3:30 Wine Club (C) 6:30 Independent Euchre (C)	17 10:00 Tai Chi (FC) 10:30 Songbird Choir (C) 2:00 Bingo (HR) 3:00 Church Service (TH) 3:30 Crazy Laws (L) 6:30 Knitting Club (L) 6:45 Pub Night (JGR)	18 Cameron Cards @10 10:00 Painting with Bridget (HR) (Sign up Only) 10:30 Meditation (FC) 2:00 Painting with Bridget (HR) (Sign Up Only) 2:15 West Balance Class (FC) 3:00 East Balance Class (FC) 6:30 Quarter Bingo (HR)	19 10:00 Women's Fitness (FC) 10:30 Fireside Philosophy (L) 10:45 Men's Fitness (FC) 11:15 Calendar Planning (HR) 2:00 Walking Club (meet in café) 3:00 Happy Hour (C)	10:00 West Balance Class (FC) 10:45 East Balance Class (FC) 11:30 Hand Therapy (FC) 2:00 Movie Afternoon: Apollo 13 3:30 Emma's Visit (West Nursing Station)
21 10:00 Church Service (TH) 11:30 Sunday Stretches (FC) 2:00 You Be the Judge (L) 3:30 Andre Rieu Concert (TH) 7:00 Hymn Sing (TH)	22 Earth Day 10:00 RC Communion (TH) 11:00 Earth Day Facts (L) 2:00 Curling (FC) 3:30 Garbage Pick Up (Meet in café) 6:30 Quarter Bingo with Jim (HR)	23 10:00 Women's Fitness (FC) 10:30 Plant Club (HR) 10:45 Men's Fitness (FC) 11:00 Chaplain's Chats (CH) 2:30 Entertainment with Bill On Egerton 3:30 Wine Club (C) 6:30 Independent Euchre (C)	24 10:00 Tai Chi (FC) 10:30 Songbird Choir (LTC) 10:30 RC Mass (TH) 2:00 Bingo (HR) 3:00 Church Service with Communion (TH) 3:30 Men's Club (HR) 6:30 Knitting Club (L) 6:45 Pub Night with Casey (JGR)	10:30 City of Guelph Water Education (TH) 11:30 Board Games (C) 2:15 West Balance Class (FC) 2:30 Resident's Council (TH) 3:00 East Balance Class (FC) 6:30 Quarter Bingo with Jim	26 10:00 Women's Fitness (FC) 10:15 Coffee & Conversation (C) 10:45 Men's Fitness (FC) 12:30 Order In Lunch (sign up) Swiss Chalet (HR) 2:00 Birthday Social with The Remedy Band (C) 3:00 Happy Hour (C)	10:00 Exercise with Ketal (FC) 11:00 Bingo (HR) 2:00 Movie Afternoon: True Spirit (TH) 3:30 Book Club (L)
10:00 Church Service (TH) 11:30 Sunday Stretches (FC) 2:00 Musical Chairs (FC) 3:30 Virtual Korea Tour (TH)	29 Cathy's Jewelry @10-2 on Main Street 10:00 West Balance Class (FC) 10:15 Neighbourhood Time 10:45 East Balance Class (FC) 11:15 Baking (HR) 2:00 Walking Bingo (C) 3:00 Entertainment with The Pacemakers (C)	30 Bookmobile @ 2pm 10:00 Women's Fitness (FC) 10:30 Plant Club (HR) 10:45 Men's Fitness (FC) 11:00 Chaplain's Chats (CH) 2:00 Lets Travel (HR) 3:30 Wine Club (C) 7:00 Just Sing Choir (TH)			Café (C) Library (L) Town Hall (TH) Main Street (MS) Fitness Centre (FC)	Chapel (CH) John Galt Room (JGR)